

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11149/2007

RAMCHANDRA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ipsita Borthakur, Adv.
for Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Dr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they are appearing for Respondent Nos.1,2 and 3 as well as for Respondent Nos.5,6 and 7.

Petitioner has to serve dasti notice upon unserved Respondent Nos.8,9 and 10, if necessary, petitioner may take help of the nearest civil court.

List the matter on 18th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar