

N
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11149/2007

RAMCHANDRA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit Das
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to return the dasti notices received from the office within two weeks. The same be sent through the District Court Saharanpur for service upon unserved respondent Nos. 8, 9 and 10 with specific direction to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 17.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar