

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11149/2007

RAMCHANDRA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

15/12/2008

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv
Dr. I.B Gaur ,Adv
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for bringing of legal heirs of deceased petitioners is allowed as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly. Amended copy of cause title be provided to all concerned within two weeks. As a last chance, respondents may file counter affidavit before 21-1-2009.

List the matter on 21-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar